

STATE INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(An Apex Level Training Institute in Rural Development of the Government of Meghalaya, Community & Rural Development Department)

Nongsder, Meghalaya - 793103,

email: megsird@gmail.com

No. SIRD/Megh/Accts/19/2023/13

Dated Nongsder, the 31st October 2024

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Quotations for Providing Laundry & Dry Cleaning Services in State Institute of Rural Development (SIRD), Meghalaya

Sealed Quotations for providing Laundry & Dry Cleaning Services at State Institute of Rural Development (SIRD) Meghalaya, Nongsder, Ri Bhoi are hereby invited by Director, State Institute of Rural Development, Community & Rural Development Department, Government of Meghalaya, from the reputed Organizations having experience in providing Laundry & Dry Cleaning Services of the Guest House of Central/State Government/PSUs. Details Annexure-I and Terms and Conditions can be obtained from the SIRD Meghalaya office at Nongsder and submit to the office of the Director, SIRD Meghalaya, during office hours from 4th November 2024 upto 2:00 pm of the 11th November 2024.

> (S.R.Marak, MCS) Director, SIRD State Institute of Rural Development Meghalaya

No. SIRD/Megh/Accts/19/2023/13-A Copy to:

Dated Nongsder, the 31stOctober 2024

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, Ri Bhoi District, Nongpoh for favour of kind information with a request to kindly display in the notice board.
- 2. Director, ICAR/NEPA/NEERI/NESAC, Ri Bhoi District for favour of kind information with a request to kindly display in the notice board.
- 3. The Accounts Branch, State Institute of Rural Development Meghalaya, for information
- 4. Notice Board of State Institute of Rural Development Meghalaya,

State Institute of Rural Development